H \$40.00 887461

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM828287

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
E PLURIBUS FUSION, INC.		01/16/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEMPUS EX MACHINA, INC.	
Street Address:	635 Brannan St.	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94107	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88746151	TEMPUS EX MACHINA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2134303409

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-430-3400

Email: deborah.deluna@tuckerellis.com

Correspondent Name: TUCKER ELLIS LLP

Address Line 1: 950 Main Avenue, Suite 1100 Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44113-7213

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Faustina Y. Lee	
SIGNATURE:	/Faustina Y. Lee/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2020-06-05 - CA SOS - Amendment of Corporate#page1.tif source=2020-06-05 - CA SOS - Amendment of Corporate#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008150 FRAME: 0593

900789806

Secretary of State

ASDC Amended Statement by Foreign

(Name Change ONLY)

Corporation

IMPORTANT — Read Instructions before completing this form.

Additional Requirements:

- Certificate Showing the Name Change: If the legal name of the foreign corporation has changed in the state, foreign country or place of formation, this form must be submitted with a current certificate issued by the government agency where the foreign corporation was formed that certifies the change of name and includes both the old and new corporate name. (California Corporations Code section 2107.) Note: A certified copy of the name change amendment does not meet California statutory requirements.
- Certificate of Name Approval (Insurers ONLY): If the foreign corporation is subject to the Insurance Code as an insurer, this form also must be submitted with a Certificate of Name Approval issued by the California Insurance Commissioner. (California Corporations Code section 2106.5.)

Filing Fee - \$30.00

Copy Fees - First page \$1.00; each attachment page \$0.50; Certification Fee - \$5.00 plus copy fees

A0843169

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE

This	Space	For	Office	lisa	Only
11110	いけはいせ	rui		096	VIIII

1. Corporate Na	IME (Enter the exact name of the foreign corpo	pration as it is recorded with the California Secretary of State.)
E Pluribus Fusion	, Inc.	
2. New Corpora	te Name corporation was formed, as noted in the	rporation. Note: The certificate from the government agency where the ne "Additional Requirements" section above, is not required if legal corporat serely filing this form to delete or change a "doing business as" name.)
Tempus Ex Mach	ina, Inc.	
3. Jurisdiction	(Enter the state, foreign country or place where this corporation is formed - must match the jurisdiction the records of the California Secretary of State.	n 4. 7-Digit Secretary of State File Number
Delaware	*	4310838
5. Read and Sign	Below (See Instructions. Office or title no	t required. Do not use a computer generated signature.)
Lam a cornorate of	ficer and am authorized to slan on hehalf	of the foreign cornoration

Signature



Erik Schwartz

Type or Print Name

TRADEMARK

y of State

REEL: 008150 FRAME: 0594



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "E PLURIBUS FUSION, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "TEMPUS EX MACHINA, INC." ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2020, AT 7:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "TEMPUS EX MACHINA, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2019.



7527667 8320 SR# 20203148611

RECORDED: 07/31/2023

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffray W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202826827

Date: 04-24-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 008150 FRAME: 0595